Sylvia Carrillo-Trevino, ICMA-CM, CPM, Interim Executive Director and City 
Manager 

4.B Consider and act on BEDC Resolution 2026-02 authorizing the expenditure of funds for the 
purchase of real property for a parking garage and associated retail space in an amount not 
to exceed Five Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($525,000.00); authorizing 
negotiations of necessary documents; repealing all resolutions in conflict; and providing an 
effective date. 

Submitted by: Sylvia Carrillo-Trevino, ICMA-CM, CPM, Interim Executive Director and City 
Manager 

4.C Consider and act on BEDC Resolution 2026-03 approving a funding agreement between the